

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE City of Duluth Communications Office

411 West First Street, Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-5230 | www.duluthmn.gov | Don Ness, Mayor

For more information contact Pakou Ly, Public Information Coordinator 218-730-5309 or Amy Norris, Public Information Coordinator 218-730-4312

DATE: 09/07/2010 SUBJECT: Steam Plant Tour BY: Terri Fitzgibbons

For additional information, contact Mayor Don Ness at (218) 730-5230 or David Montgomery at (218) 730-5370.

## **Steam Plant Tour**

As a follow up to today's press conference regarding Johnson Controls, an opportunity to tour the Duluth Steam Plant is available for media and others who wish to learn more about Steam Plant efficiencies and issues with work that has been done by JCI to-date.

The tour will be held tomorrow, September 8, 2010, at 10 a.m. The Steam Plant is located at 202 Lake Avenue South.

###